P3 System Reporting

Employees respect what management inspects.
- Peter Craig



B3  Access to the Reporting System

Simple, access from main Application.

Shows a list of reports:
* Report Group
* Report Names

P3 Standard Reports

e Start with “P3”

* Starting point for customization
* Design report and rename

o P3Expeditor - New NetPlus Group - CTT AP p3software.com kBooks Online Disabled)
—

Global Jobs Projects RateCards Suppliers Customers Ktems | Reports |Help

Exit

Home r Job List rJoh Orders r Project List r Rate Cards | JopAl Reporting System
y 4

Reload Data

Update Prices |  newJon |

Jobs Specs

Orders List
Orders Expected Deliveries

Projects List

/e ]
Jobs Bids Due

& P3Expeditor Reporting System =

Window View Reports Utilities Help Reload Data Close

Current Report: Report to be selected

Reports List r Report Preview r Customize Report Record Selection rCustomile Report Columns

Reports List (double-click to load and run a report)
Repoiesoup Repoitiiame fELEtCThNG R;::ORTS:' h t the list to the left of thi I T th

o - ocate the report you wish to run on the list to the is panel. Ta run the
B!dd!"g P3 Basic Info by Job report double-click on it. The report results will be immediately displayed in the
Bidding P3 Summary by Month Report Preview tab pane.
Bidding P3 Full Detail
Production P3 Work in Process E"F’?R'”“':‘G T‘:;:F_*E‘:‘E‘FE(‘; Report Previe tsb et oot

: o view the rey isplayed in the Rey eview tab as a spreadsheet, go to
Product!on P3 Pu r;hase Volume by Month the View menu and select the "Report as xls spreadsheet” item.
Production P3 Savings Summary by Owner
Production P3 Cost Tracking Report CUSTOMIZING REPORTS:
Production P3 Summary by Quality Rating The selected repart can be customized and saved as & custom report. Make
q - 1, - any adj using the Ci ize tab panes. You can adjust the data

Pr ct!on rr'!lzed rgport isp and the totals for the celumns through the
Production extrawide trailer "C ize Report Columns” tab. You can use the "Customize Report Record
Project Invoices P3 Receivables Aging tab to search for specific records and group and sort the selected
Project Invoices P3 Profits by Month records.
Pro!ect Invoices test invoice list T G TR
Pro!ect Proposals P3 Sent _D‘J' Month Use the Reports menu, "Save Cument Report Settings” menu item to name and
Project Proposals P3 Pending Proposals save your ized report settings. Your new customized report will then
Project Proposals P3 Summary by Status appear on the reports list
Suppliers P3 Bidding Report Card
Subpliers P3 Orders ReportCard REMOVING CUSTOMIZED REPORTS:

upp p The lected report can be d from the list using

the "Delete Selected Report” item on the Report menu.

4| | »




P3 Types of Data

* Bids: One Supplier — One Bid/RFQ
— Bidding Reports
— Supplier Bidding Report card
— All bidding statistics

Suppliers

* Jobs: One Purchase — One Winning Bid

— Most reports are based on jobs.

— Production Reports.
— Supplier Orders Report Card.

— Used for tracking Orders, Savings, Performance
Customers

* Projects: One Project — Many Jobs

— Proposal Reports

. Projects
— Invoice Reports

— Used For Reselling, Profit, Sales Management



o3 Viewing/Expor

Output Options
— Spreadsheet
— HTML & PDF

Opens directly in MS-Excel

o . P3Expeditor Reporting System

Save As:
— Use .XLS format.
— Rename File.

— Close before running
another report.

ting Reports

View | Reports Utilities

Hel

Report As HTML page

Report As Adobe PDF

Report As XL5 Spreadsheet

Window | View ‘ Reports Utilities Help Min Max Reload Data Close
Report As HTML page :
RIS D T ustomized report
Reporty Report As Adobe PDF omize Report Record Selection r Customize Report Columns |
-
CUSTOMIZED REPORT
Run By: CTT AP Testing (ctt-ap@p3software.com) b
Date: 10/6/14 T
Record Source: Job Order Records
Sorted By: Job Number Descending ]
Grouped By: Owner
oo o el e e e
1 ap0269 26/2 50.00
1 000087 testing 0/0 - - 50.00
1 000084 Russ Reid Brochure 340 - - 50.00 50.00 New Job
1 000083 Ak 50.00
1 000062 170 50.00
1 000081 170 50.00
1 000058 Testing 123 2i2 50.00
1 000057 Russ Reid Brochure 2 3/0 50.00 New Job
1 0000568 RR Program Mail 2/0 50.00
1 000055 RR Progsam 0/0 50.00
1 000054 Russ Reid Brochure 040 50.00 New Job
1 000053 Russ Reid Job 2 0/0 50.00 New Job
1 000051 test. mwy ar 50.00
1 000050 AP Alpha Test arn 50.00 New Job
1 000043 MWy a1 50.00

[4]




ES Customizing Reports: Rows & Columns

]

|/ Reports List | Report Preview | Customize Report Record Selection | Customire Report Columns

Two Tabs + Two Minutes = Custom Report




p3 Customizing Reports: Row Selection

|/ Reports List | Report Preview | Customize Report Record Selection | Customire Report Columns
I

* Filters: select which records to report on
— 2 x Dates

f Reports List r Report Preview |/ Customize Report Record Selection rCustomize Report Col

Data Source (for the Selected Report)
- 3 X Categones Job Order Records

Record SelectioniFiltering (Select date and category fields to base record selection on.)

15t Date |Created Date |v | |This Year |V| From: I:l To: |:|

— Results description S B

1st Categorny |Ac’ci\-‘E | - | |E::|usls | - | |Acti\.'|:— | - |

. . Znd C.at:_g:}ry|Dr:I|:-r Frice |v|| = |v||:| |v|
e Display Options: 2 Cooger | ~

N
s.';elec’tion Results: 42 records selected out of: 294 total records.

— Sorting

Record Sorting (Select fields to base sorting on.)

— Grou ping |J:}b Status |v||J:>bNurnb5r |v|| |v|

D Descending Order Descending Order |:| Descending Order

— Show Details

Record Grouping (Records will be grouped and sub-totaled by the selected field.)
| [~]

ﬁﬂecord Details or Summary Only

Show Record Detail { Summary totals only when unchecked)




P
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Customizing Reports: Column Selection

[ Reports List

Report Preview

Customire Report Record Selection

Customize Report Columns |_

Adding & Removing Columns.
— Lots of data fields to pick.

Changing Column Order.
— Move Up/Down => Left/Right

Summary Options:
— Totals, Averages, Counts, etc.

— Based on type of data.

— —

Window View Reporis Utilities Help

Current Report: Production: P3 Work in Process

Min | Max | Reload Data | Close

e

f Reports List r Report Preview r Customize Report Record Selection rCustomize Report Columns |

Columns Mot Included in Report

Job File Hame

Columns Included in Report

Summary Line Function

Job

ount Non-Em

Last Modified Date

Customer: Index

Project: File Name

Job Name

Customer: Company

Project: Name

Special 1

Special 2

Special 3

Special 4

Curency Symbol

Measurement System

Specification Type

Spec Component Count

Bids Due Date

Bids OpeniClosed

Art Due Date

Art Ant/Final

Proofs Due

Proofs AntiFinal

Item: Index 1= Owner

Account Manager Add To Report >>> | |jop Status Ordered Count
Print Type Active Active %
Inventory Type Purchase Order Count Non-Empty

Order Date Count Non-Empty
Delivery Date

Order Quantity Average
Order Price Total

,
TN

Please select a summary option for the "Order Quantity” column

e

£

Move Up

=l

Average (Average of all the Non-Zero numeric values)

R

(No summary calculation displayed)

Total (Total of all numeric values)

Average (Average of all the Non-Zero numeric values)
Count Non-Zero (Count of all the Non-Zero numeric values)
Maximum (Maximum numeric value in the column)
Minimum (Minimum numeric value in the column)




Supplier: Company
Group Name
Adaim

Alliance

Andersen

Art Print

Beatle Press
Breaker & Co.
Commernce
Commendable
Conventional Press
Cranbury Lake
Ciavis Press
Diawson Imaging
Downeast

Earthione Graphics
Emst Litha

Intecity Graphics
James & Co.
Johnson Brothers
Lehigh Valley Offsat
Linear Displays
Mailing Center
Master Litho

Mirage Graphics
Pinetree

Regency Printing
South Street Group
Swiftprint

Tinker Stevens
Trans-Facific Imports
Working Man Press
Supplier: Company
All Groups Combined
REPORT TOTALS

Report Samples

Data type can be customized in any report

P3 BIDDING REPORT CARD
Record Source: Bidding Data Records
Selected: Time RFQ Sent: From: 7/1/11 To: 1273111
Grouped By: Supplier: Company

Record Count Bid Status Mo Bid Flag Bid Received Bid Resp Hours Price/Ave % 1

Count
i}
28
&5
77
(]

16

154

10

Record Count
Count

S

Win %
100.00%
34.60%
87.50%
80.80%
33.30%
81.20%
45.50%
76.50%
0.00%
0.00%
86.70%
0.00%
66.70%
0.00%
20.70%
16.70%
50.00%
66.70%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
57.10%
52.30%
37.20%
73.70%
55.60%
100.00%
80.80%
86.70%
50.00%
Bid Status
Win %
83.50%

Count

i} 47.66
22 66.51
63 203
54.56

i} 7a
15 15.81
26 5543
O]

i} 18.08

2 70.83

3 21.84

1 o748

3 ]

3 112.68
42 50.12
10 17.82

5 2112

[+ 4471

2 114.53

4 078

2 1.73

8 14.2
0 4822
63 53.18
20 44.01
15 15.14
10 23.03

36.51
3 843
g T4.44

Bid Resp Hours
Average (Hours)

41.83

—

Received Awerage (Hours) Awverage PAR

E7.00%
a5.60%
116.90%
105.30%
110.00%
103.30%
101.30%
96.40%
110.80%
121.00%
75.30%
36.00%
183.30%
124 80%
104 50%
02.00%
85.40%

120.00%

103.00%:
95.60%
100.80%
87.50%
88.30%
75.00%
4.00%
50.00%
98.30%
Price/fwve % 1
Average PAR
100.00%:



Winning Bid: Supplier: Company
Group Mame

Aclaim

Alliance

Andersen

Art Print

Beatle Press

Breaker & Co.

Commerce

Commendable

Emnst Litha

Master Litho:

Maomie Press

Regency Printing

Somimenville

South Street Grouwp

Tinker Stevens

Winning Bid: Supplier: Company
All Groups Combined

REPORT TOTALS

Report Samples

Data type can be customized in any report

P3 ORDERS REPORT CARD
Record Source: Job Order Records
Selected: Created Date: From: 7/1/11 To: 12731711
Grouped By: Winning Bid: Supplier: Company

Record Count Mumber Bids Sawings Benchmark Order Price Amount Saved Delivery On Time

Count Bverage
200
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
200
12
3.00
3.00
250
283
MNumber Bids

Average
2407

=1

B D 00 00 = = ORI = = o R e

E
Sty

Total Total
15,885.40 5,488.40
T4,530.33 62 271.00
23,800.03 20,738.10
60,774.65 46,319.00
B86,854.00 60,005.00

1.145.83 97780
168,355.00 63,385.00
14,758.85 B8.31288
18.644.12 8, 700.00

o4 50 T85.00
13,910.53 11,214.00
30522434 262,822.00

0.581.62 T7.583.76

4,013.08 253573
a7.606.48 34.625.00

Savings Benchmark Owrder Price
Total Total

Total
10,518.00
12,268.33

3.151.93
14 45565
206,840.00

168.13

5,970.00

5.445.78

6,544 12

179.50

2 096 53
42 FAD 34

1,908.16

1.477.35

2088148

Amount Saved
Total
138,152.35

On Time %
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

50.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

B2 30%

Delivery On Time
On Time %
B4.00%

Quality Rating
BAverage (Range 1-5)
3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

200

280

3.00

3.00

3.00

288

3.00

3.00

32

Guality Rating
Average (Range 1-5)
3



